
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2367
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2004
CEILING ON REMITTANCE OF AMOUNT BY AGENTS
Rajendran Shri P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any ceiling in the maximum amount that could be collected and remitted a day by the National Savings Agent (SAS Agents) and The Mahila Pradhan Kshetriya Bachat Yojna Agents;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to examine the issue and increase the ceiling on maximum limits, and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
FINANCE MINISTER (SHRI P. CHIDAMBRAM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to (d) Does not arise.
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